## Notification of transactions by Primary Insiders and Close Associates

1	Details of the person dis	charging managerial responsibi	lities/person closely associated	
a)	Name	Castel AS		
2	Reason for the notificati	on		
a)	Position/status	Castel AS is closely associated with a Primary Insider. The Primary Insider is the bord member of Hafnia Limited, Erik Bartnes.		
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	This is an initial notification.		
3	Details of issuer			
a)	Name	Hafnia Limited		
b)	LEI	5493001KCFT0SCGJ2647		
<b>4</b> a)	type of transaction; (iii) conducted Description of the financial instrument, type of	n(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been Shares in Hafnia Limited (ISIN: BMG4233B1090)		
	instrument Identification code			
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		49.1266	59,034	
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	<ul> <li>Aggregated volume: 59,034</li> <li>Price: 49.1266 NOK</li> <li>Total amount: 2,900,139.70</li> </ul>		
	Date of the transaction	04.01.2023		
e)	Date of the transaction	0 110112020		